
        ​CASS 2019 Fall Conference Resources  
Conference Reading and Resource Materials 

https://cassalberta.ca/conferences-workshops/2019-cass-fall-conference/?tab=3 
 
Additional Support for Implementation of Professional Practice 
https://cassalberta.ca/  
 
Session  Presenter(s)  Email address for follow up  Take Away Summary Messages 

or Resources 
Keynote - ​Liberating Learning   Santiago Rincon-Gallardo  rinconsa@gmail.com   Presentation 
Keynote​ - ​A Legacy of Caring, Compassion and 
Character 

Eva Olsson    https://www.evaolsson.ca/ 
Presentation 

Pre-conference: ​The 4Essential Roles of 
Leadership and The 4Disciplines of Execution 

Kelly Johnson  Kelly.Johnson@franklincovey.com   Presentation​ Handout 

A different approach to wellness  Michael McMann  Mikem@fvsd.ab.ca    

Panel: Getting Ready for Teaching for Conceptual 
Understanding  

Helmut Kaiser 
Brenda MacDonald 
Laurie Kardynal 

helmut.kaiser@cssd.ab.ca 
 

Access to slides 

The 4Essential Roles of Leadership 
and The 4Disciplines of Execution 

Kelly Johnson  Kelly.Johnson@FranklinCovey.com   Presentation​ Handout 

Measuring the Impact of Technology and Learning  Chad Kuzyk  kuzykc@lrsd.ab.ca   Slide Deck 
https://tinyurl.com/y55prhcq  

Got Data, Now What?  Systematic Use of Data to 
Inform Collaborative Responses in Schools 

Kevin Elias 
Kurtis Hewson 

kevinelias@pwsd76.ab.ca 

kurtis.hewson@jigsawlearning.ca  
Access the slides 

Building Communities of Hope  Hayley Zablotniuk 
Damon Clayton 
Rhonda Nixon 
David Chorney 

rnixon@gsacrd.ab.ca   Access to slides 

Creating and Using Individual Student Profiles to 
Enhance Student’s Math Achievement 

John Burger  johnburger@shaw.ca   www.practicaldatasolutions.ca  
Presentation 

Helping Build Actionable Citizens: 
Data Informed Practice  

Nadia Delanoy  nadia.delanoy@ucalgary.ca  Presentation 
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Official Languages in Education Programs  Regena Wiseman  regena.wiseman@gov.ab.ca   Presentation 
Inclusive Learning:  Building a Continuum of 
Supports and Services 

Pam Rannelli, Caroline 
Roberts and Loriann 
Salmon 

salmonl@fsd38.ab.ca 
robertsc@fsd38.ab.ca 
rannellip@fsd38.ab.ca  
 

Slide Deck 
https://docs.google.com/present
ation/d/1Jgcpqo_kO-VO5eOusJ
WkwjNfEFGIKb8GUvpKWM-y2Nk
/edit?usp=sharing  

Privacy Considerations in the Education Sector  James Acheson  James.Acheson@gov.ab.ca   Presentation 
New Common Language Regarding Maternity 
Leave 

Fred Kreiner  Fred.Kreiner@ata.ab.ca   Presentation 

Panel: Leading Indigenous Education  Mark Liguori    Presentation 
Help Your School Jurisdictions Thrive, Not Just 
Survive 

Joyce Sunada 
Jason Kupery 

joyce@joyfulendeavours.com   Presentation 
Wellness Wheel 

Three P’s of Collective Bargaining  Calvin Monty  calvin.monty@gshare.blackgold.ca   Presentation 
Handouts 

Towards a Research Informed TGSE Policy  Dr. Jim Brandon 
Dr. Pamela Adams,  
Dr. Darryl Hunter, Dr. 
Carmen Mombourquette & 
Dr. Bonnie Stelmach 

jbrandon@ucalgary.ca   Presentation 

Optimum Learning for All Students  Dr. Jim Brandon 
Dr. Pamela Adams,  
Dr. Darryl Hunter, Dr. 
Carmen Mombourquette, 
Dr. Edgar Schmidt & Dr. 
Bonnie Stelmach  

jbrandon@ucalgary.ca   Presentation 

Pre-conference: Education Analytics Symposium 
KEYNOTE: Intentional Use of Data to Inform 
Collaborative Conversations 

Kurtis Hewson 
Co-Founder/Lead Learner 
| Jigsaw Learning 

kurtis.hewson@jigsawlearning.ca  jigsawlearning.ca 
 
Link to presentation 

Internal and External Accountability: Building 
Evidence-Informed Leadership Capacity at All 
System Levels 

Dr. John Burger 
Founder | Practical Data 
Solutions 

johnburger@shaw.ca  www.practicaldatasolutions.ca  

Leveraging Literacy and Numeracy Data  Sean Lougheed 
Director of Learning | Wolf 
Creek Public Schools 

sean.lougheed@wolfcreek.ab.ca  wolfcreek.ab.ca 
 
Link to presentation 

Leading Learning with Data: Attendance and 
Achievement  

Chris Pawluk 
Lead Psychologist | Rocky 
View Schools 

cpawluk@rockyview.ab.ca 
 
dr.mitchcolp@gmail.com 

rockyview.ab.ca 
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https://cassalberta.ca/wp-content/uploads/2019/11/The-Evolution-of-French-Education-in-Alberta_November-7-2019-CASS.pdf
mailto:salmonl@fsd38.ab.ca
mailto:robertsc@fsd38.ab.ca
mailto:rannellip@fsd38.ab.ca
https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/1Jgcpqo_kO-VO5eOusJWkwjNfEFGIKb8GUvpKWM-y2Nk/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/1Jgcpqo_kO-VO5eOusJWkwjNfEFGIKb8GUvpKWM-y2Nk/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/1Jgcpqo_kO-VO5eOusJWkwjNfEFGIKb8GUvpKWM-y2Nk/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/1Jgcpqo_kO-VO5eOusJWkwjNfEFGIKb8GUvpKWM-y2Nk/edit?usp=sharing
mailto:James.Acheson@gov.ab.ca
https://cassalberta.ca/wp-content/uploads/2019/11/Privacy-Considerations-Presentation-CASS.pdf
mailto:Fred.Kreiner@ata.ab.ca
https://cassalberta.ca/wp-content/uploads/2019/11/CASS-Maternity-presentation-2019-11-08.pdf
https://cassalberta.ca/wp-content/uploads/2019/11/FNMI-Panel-Mark-Liguori.pdf
mailto:joyce@joyfulendeavours.com
https://cassalberta.ca/wp-content/uploads/2019/11/Help-your-School-Jurisdicition-to-Thrive-not-just-Survive-the-School-Year.pdf
https://cassalberta.ca/wp-content/uploads/2019/11/Help-Your-Jurisdiction-Thrive-Dont-Just-Survive.pdf
mailto:calvin.monty@gshare.blackgold.ca
https://cassalberta.ca/wp-content/uploads/2019/11/Three-P%E2%80%99s-of-Collective-Bargaining.pdf
https://cassalberta.ca/wp-content/uploads/2019/11/Three-P%E2%80%99s-of-Collective-Bargaining-Handouts.pdf
mailto:jbrandon@ucalgary.ca
https://cassalberta.ca/wp-content/uploads/2019/11/1-20191107-TGSE-CASS.pdf
mailto:jbrandon@ucalgary.ca
https://cassalberta.ca/wp-content/uploads/2019/11/0-1430-Nov-6-2019-11-07-OL-Illustrations.pdf
mailto:kurtis.hewson@jigsawlearning.ca
https://www.jigsawlearning.ca/
http://bit.ly/cass2019datakeynote
mailto:johnburger@shaw.ca
http://www.practicaldatasolutions.ca/
mailto:sean.lougheed@wolfcreek.ab.ca
https://www.wolfcreek.ab.ca/
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ri171AFJgZw3tKqhuW8ya581CZR8yln6/view?usp=sharing
mailto:cpawluk@rockyview.ab.ca
mailto:dr.mitchcolp@gmail.com
http://www.rockyview.ab.ca/


 
Dr. Mitchell Colp 
Founding Partner | Rocky 
View Data Solutions 

https://www.rockyviewdatasolut
ions.com/ 
 
 
Link to presentation 

Predicting and Informing Learning through 
Analytics 

Carrie Demmans Epp 
Assistant Professor, 
Computing Sciences | 
University of Alberta 

demmanse@ualberta.ca  http://www.cdemmansepp.com/ 
 
https://www.ualberta.ca/compu
ting-science 
 

AI and its Impact on Society and Education  Osmar R Zaiane 
Fellow and Director | 
Alberta Machine 
Intelligence Institute, 
University of Alberta 

zaiane@ualberta.ca  https://www.amii.ca/ 
 

Leveraging Data to Engage Stakeholders and 
Provide Assurance 

Therese 
DeChamplain-Good 
Assistant Superintendent 
of Educational Excellence | 
Elk Island Catholic Schools 

therese.decgood@eics.ab.ca  https://www.eics.ab.ca/ 
 
Link to presentation 

The Role of Data in Negotiation with Federal 
Government to Create a First Nation Educaton 
System 

Brian Wildcat 
Superintendent | 
Maskwac​î​s Education 
Schools Commission 
 
Randy Risto 
Associate Superintendent 
of Corporate Services | 
Maskwac​î​s Education 
Schools Commission 

brianwildcat@maskwacised.ca 
 
randyristo@maskwacised.ca 

maskwacised.ca 
 
Link to presentation 
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